



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

PWGSC/TPSGC Acquisitions Bid Receiving

Box/Boîte de Réception des Soumissions

Bid Receiving Box/Boîte de Récepti

1st Floor/1<sup>ère</sup> étage, Suite 1212

100-1045 Main Street

Moncton

New Brunswick

E1C 1H1

Bid Fax: (506) 851-6759

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**

Acquisitions NB/PEI (Moncton Office) – Bureau

d'acquisitions N.-B./Î.-P.-É. (Moncton)

1045 Main Street / 1045, rue Main

Moncton

New Bruns

E1C 1H1

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Temperature monitoring system Laboratory Temperature monitoring system – Moncton NB & Winnipeg MB	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> F4750-210809/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 004
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> F4750-210809	<b>Date</b> 2021-12-02
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$MCT-033-6075	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> MCT-1-44056 (033)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> Atlantic Standard Time AST <b>on - le 2021-12-09</b> Heure Normale de l'Atlantique HNA	
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Young (MCT), Leesa	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> mct033
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (506) 871-1716 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (506) 851-6759
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

## Solicitation Amendment No. 004

### Title: Laboratory Temperature monitoring system – Moncton NB & Winnipeg MB

(1) This solicitation is hereby amended to provide the following questions and answers:

**Question 25:** The total amount of dedicated user logins?

**Response 25:** We require a minimum of 20 dedicated user logins.

**Question 26:** Where exactly is Chem Shed B and Chem Shed D located? Right outside 135A? How many feet or meter are the shed from the main buildings?

**Response 26:** The chemical sheds are side-by-side with the farthest located approximately 10 meters from the main building.

**Question 27:** Are there any network drops available in or near the sheds?

**Response 27:** There are no network drops in or near the chem sheds. This system will be independent from the existing network. A LIAS will be installed to suit the selected system.

**Question 28:** The following would need clarification for quoting purposes:

The provider must provide Cloud-based data storage and backup for a minimum of 10 years, remote technical support and automatic cloud updates. Fees included in the quotation must be clearly defined and separate from initial purchase and installation

Yet in quote body they want the data storage quote for each of the 5 years:

13	Cloud-based data storage and management, remote technical support and automatic cloud updates for year 2 ( <b>April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 to March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2024</b> )
----	---

**Response 28:** We require that back-ups of our data be maintained for 10 years as per our quality management system requirements. If there are costs associated with the back-up of the data, they should be included in the appropriate line of the Basis of payment (i.e. lines 3, 4, 6 & 8).

All other terms and conditions of the solicitation document remain unchanged remain unchanged.

If your bid has already been forwarded and you wish to revise same, this revision should be sent either in a sealed envelope and mailed to the below noted address or by facsimile (506) 851-6759 and reach the undersigned before the appropriate closing date. The solicitation number and the closing date are to be shown on the outside of the sealed envelope or on the facsimile transmission.

All enquiries concerning this amendment are to be forwarded to:

Name: Leesa Young

Telephone No: (506) 871-1716

Email: [leesa.young@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca](mailto:leesa.young@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca)